naip_l-1_1n_s_md031_2005_1.sid.txt
general. 1Image Tone Adjustment - The area of coverage that images are attached
within are individual counties. 1Image tone adjustment is performed for two primary
reasons: . To produce a well contrasted image so that users are not required to
adjust the tone upon display or to create an enhancement lookup table upon delivery.
2. To reduce visible tone differences between mosaic seam lines. Methods of Image
tone adjustment: Automatic Contrast Adjustment - Each input digital orthophoto
quadrangle within a county is also run through an automatic tone or range adjustment
that drives all input images toward a common value. The intention is to reduce
vi%netting and "hot spots” from the source photography, and to minimize tone
differences along mosaic seam lines. Defining Mosaic Seam Lines: Automatic seam
lines. Digital orthophoto quadrangles are edge matched, or seamed, across county
boundaries. Mosaic Generation - Image 3.75 minute quad tiles are either generated
individually and sequentially as worE progresses through a project, or cut out from
a lar¢ar mosaic after it is generated. Since the imagery is being resampled to the
same coordinate system, nearest neighbor resampling is used.
Source_Used_Citation_Abbreviation: NAIP
©  Process_bate: 20051206
Spatial_Pata_organization_Information:
Indirect_Spatial_Reference: DOQQ
Direct_SBatia1_Reference_Method: Raster
Raster_oObject_Information:
Raster_Object_Type: Pixel
Spatial_Reference_Information:
Horizontal_Coordinate_system_Definition:
Planar:
Grid_Coordinate_System:
Grid.Coordinate_System_Name: Universal Transverse Mercator
Universal_Transverse_Mercator:
UTM_Zone_Number: 18
Transverse_Mercator:
Scale_Factor_at_Central_Meridian: 0.9996
Longitude_of_central_Meridian: -75.0
Latitude_of_Projection_oOrigin: 0.0
False_Easting: 500000
False_Northing: 0.0
Planar_cCoordinate_Information:
Planar_coordinate_Encoding_Method: row and column
Coordinate_Representation:
Abscissa_Resolution: 1
ordinate_Resolution: 1
Planar_bDistance_units: meters
Geodetic_Model:
Horizontal_Datum_Name: North American Datum of 1983
Ellipsoid_Name: Geodetic Reference System 80
Semi-major_Axis: 6378137
Denominator_of_Flattening_Ratio: 298.257
Entity_and_Attribute_Information:
Overview_Description:
Entity_and_Attribute_oOverview: 24-bit pixels, 3 band color (RGB) represent
brightness values 0 - 255
Entity_and_Attribute_betail_Citation: None
Distribution_Information: :
Distributor:
contact_Information:
contact_Person_Primary:
contact_Person: Supervisor Sales Services Branch
Centact_Organization: USDA-FSA Aerial Photography Field office
Contact_Address:
Address_Type: mailing and physical address
Address: 2222 west 2300 SoutK
City: salt Lake City
State_or_Province: Utah
Postal_Code: 84119-2020

Page 3



naip_1-1_1n_s_md031_2005_1.sid.txt
Country: USA

Contact_Voice_Telephone: 801-975-3500

Contact_Facsimile_Telephone: 801-975-3529
Distribution_Liability:

In no event shall tKe creators, custodians, or distributors of this

information be liable for any damages ar1s1ng out of its use
(or the inability to use it).

standard_order_Process:
Digitai_Form:
Digital_Transfer_Information:
Format_Name: Compressed County Mosaic
Format_Information_Content: MrSID
Digital_Transfer_option:
onTline_oOption:
Computer_contact_Information:
Network_Address:
Network_Resource_Name: None
offline_option:
offline_Media: CD-ROM
Recording_Format: ISO 9660
Fees:

Contact the Aerial Photography Field office for more information
Resource_Description:

naip_1-1_1n_s_md031_2005_1
Metadata_Reference_Information:

Metadata_Date: 20051206
Metadata_cContact:
Contact_Information:
Contact_organization_Primary:

contact_Organization: USDA-FSA Aerial Photography Field office
Contact_Address:

Address_Type: ma111ng and phﬁsica1 address
Address: 2222 west 2300 Sout

City: Salt Lake City

State_or_Province: Utah

Postal_Code: 84119-2020
Country: USA

Contact_Voice_Telephone: 801-975-3500

Metadata_Standard_Name: Content Standard for Digital Geospat1a1 Metadata
Metadata_Standard_version: FGDC-STD-001-1998
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Site aerial photograph (after forest clearing) and reference information,
September 2005, Aerials Express
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Bunnag, Candy

From: Schlee, John
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2006 11:59 AM

To: Bunnag, Candy
Subject: FW: Aerials Express - reply to your email ﬁgﬁé‘;@ﬁﬁgﬂ%‘&ﬁg&
e e

The info on the images. This applies to both images. D Lol 1] ] f o
----- Original Message----- 4 JUN 28 2006 gl
From: David Guidera [mailto:dguidera@Aerials-Express.com] i
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2006 11:28 AM — :i‘“"f“T”“T“ﬁ“g
To: Schlee, John W ow

_ : _ ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING DIVISION
Subject: Aerials Express - reply to your email '

John -

The date information on our web site for our Washington DC/Baltimore is incorrect. The actual
flight date was late September 2005 not December 2005. Sorry for the incorrect information.

If you would like to learn more about the expanded version of the web site you used and/or or
DVD product, please give me a call at 888-482-2336 or drop me an email.

David J. Guidera
National Sales
AERIALS EXPRESS
888-482-2336

6/21/2006



Bunnag, Candy x IHE MARYLang

NING COrmage
§ pres

From: Schlee, John o rkm:?"f F3F
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2006 11:42 AM UL
To: Bunnag, Candy

Subject: RE: aerial photos

Candy,

Checked out Aerial express. Needed to install a plug-in, but got some basic info. Here are the specs they have for 17900
trundle. Looks like it may be fuzzy like the USDA image (1.5 foot resolution). They list the image at ~ $75 for an 8x10
image covering a large area without a fixed date in December 2005.

g htl_p:!fﬁli.ié}_'.‘! 68,238 - Image Specifications - Micresoft Internet Explorer .

Image Specifications

Google Earth is a fun toy, but the resolution in remote areas is limited, and I believe this site is very fuzzy.

Sorry, no help in your current quest for the perfect before/after pictures.
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Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) field reports
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Maryland Department of the Environment

Western Division - Hagerstown
33 West Franklin Strect
Suite 302
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Field Inspection Report by: Rich Wolters
Permit / Approval Numbers:

Inspection Date:  11/18/2005

Facility Address: 17900 Trundle Road

DickersonMD 20842
Site Name:  pAF 06:1090 17900 Trundle Site Statns: Currently Inactive
Road ,
Permit Type: Non-Tidal Wetlands Site Condition: . Noncompliance
~ Contact(s):  Anthony Mereos,Owner Recommended Action: Continue routine investigatio
Bill Limpert MDE/WMA Issue complaint & order
Compliance ‘ Refer to Division Chief
Bob Cooper MDE/WMA
NTW&W
Evidence Collected: VISUAL OBSERVATION
Inspection Reason: PAF Follow-up Follow-up for PAF#: 06-1090
INSPECTION FINDINGS

Investigation conducted on 11/17/05 at subject site with above referenced individuals to re-evaluate
site and determino whether property clearing and grading has impacted any regulated/jurisdictional
nontidal wetlands. An initial site investigation was completed on 9/23/05 during dry weather
conditions and with no representative vegetation remaining to identify because of site grading. A
further review of the National Wetlands Inventory Map, Montgomery County Soil Survey, and field
analysis completed-on 11/17/05 (of soils, vegetation, and hydrology) indicate that Mr. Mereos'
property is indeed a regulated nontidal wetland. Site is currently in violation of Title 5 of The
Amnotated Code of Maryland Environment Article for conducting unauthorized work in & nontidal
waterway, and for conducting a regulated activity in a nontidal wetland without a permit -
specifically clearing and grading over an acre of nontidal wetlands. These referenced violations of
Title 5 of the Environment Article carry both Civil and Criminal Penalties, Previously disturbed area
isnow encompassed with silt fence and has been stabilized. However, site needs to be restored to
its original (pre-site grading and clearing) condition. This needs to be accomplished by initially
having nontidal wetlands, nontidal wetland buffers and the 100-year floodplain delineated
throughout the site by a qualified consultant. A site restoration plan needs to be submitted to MDE
Water Menagement Administration Nontidal Wetlands and Waterway Division's Permits Section
within 60 days for teview. Restoration plan should be drafted by a qualified consultant. Plan will
need to address; bringing disturbed site back to original grade/elevations - to include the stream
channel, replanting site with representative plant species that were removed during clearing/grading
operation in conjuniction with Maryland National Capital Parks and Planning Commission
requirements, and the removal of trees piled up in the stream channel from site clearing and
grubbing operation. No further work is to be conducted in the regulated area until ali violations have
been resolved and all appropriate permits have been obtained.

Copyright 1866, 1899 Data Dynamics . This Is an evaluation copy. Visil wvaww.datadynamics.com for more Information. For support
during evaiuation please seénd small to suppori@datacynamics.com
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Permit / Approval Numbers:

Inspection Date:  11/18/2005 |

Facility Address: 17900 Trundle Road
Dickerson,MD 20842

I

Be advised that MDE/WMA
possible action,

Inspector: MM@ BecGeived by:

Rich Wolters . ; ~

will review this incident and forward it to its Enforcement Division for

Copyright 1908,1989 Data Dyhamica « This is an svaiuation copy. Visit www.datadynamics.com for more information. For support
during evaluation please send smali {0 supporipdatadynamics com :
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Maryland Department of the Environment
Western Division - Hagerstown
33 West Franklin Street
Suite 302
Hagerstown, MD 21740 !

Field Inspection Report by: Rich Wolters
Permit / Approval Numbers:

Inspection Date:  1/30/2006

Facility Address: 17900 Trundle Road

Dickerson MD 20842
Site Name:  pAF 06-1090 17900 Trundle Site Status: Active - No work today
Road .
Permit Type: Noun-Tidal Wetlands : Site Condition: Noncompliance
Contact(s):  Anthony Mereos,Owner Recommended Action: Refer to Division Chief
Rick Witson, MO CO DPS
Tracey McCleaf,US ACOE
‘ Evidence Collected: = VISUAL OBSERVATION
Inspection Reason: Violation Follow-up Follow-up for Viol. #: 06-1090
INSPECTION FINDINGS

~ Inspection this date on subject complaint site conducted in response to citizen's concerns that dirt is
being brought onto Mr. Mereos' property and spread without authorization, My mvesugaxlon today
finds this to be the case. Photo numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 show that approximately four to.six truckloads
of dirt have been brought onto Mr. Mereos property and spread. Mr. Mereos property is a regulated
nontidal wetland and the site is not approved for any site disturbance or fill operation. I contacted
and spoke with Mr. Mereos who stated that he did not advise anyone to bring dirt onto his property.
1 also contacted the owner of the Bobcat loader that was sitting on Mr, Mereos property to try and
determine responsible parties, however, I could only leave a message on the answering machine.
Project was previously sited for violations of Title 5-906 of the Annotated Code of Maryland,
Environment Article for conducting regulated activity in a nontidal wetland without a permit. The
current on site fill operation constitutes an additional violation of the Environment Article
referenced above, All recently deposited martial needs to be removed from site and takento a
location approved for erosion and sediment control, Be advised that Maryland Department of the
Environment, Water Management Administration will review these violations and forward them to
its Enforcement Division for possible action.

Inspector: @ : L)o»é;h/% [.Rﬁnawed-by'\(v

Rich Wolters

Copyright 1868,1808 Daia Dyriamics . This la an evaluation copy. Visit www. datadynlmics com for more infarmation. For support
during evaluation plesse ssnd emall to suppori@daindynamics com
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

1800 Washington Boulevard ® Baltimore Maryland 21230 -1708
(410).537-3000 ® 1-800-633-6101 @ http://www.mde. state.md.us

SITE COMPLAINT

SITE COMPLAINT NUMBER: SC-0-06-0233 '

rawe. 370 Y
o

Date lasued: 01/31/06

NAME OF VIOLATOR: Anthony Mereos
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 206

CITY: Poolesvile MD 20837-0206
‘TELEPHONE: '301 51 8-4'(35

EACILITY NAME : Anthony Mereoa property, 17900 Trundle Road, Dickerson MD 20842
PERMIT:

VIOLATION TYPE: Non-tidal Watiands; Article ~ Environment, Section 5-906.
Waters & Waterway; Article — Environment, Section 5-503

SPECIFICALLY: Cleared and grubbed trees were pushed and plied into a stream channel, stream channel depth has
been aitared (excavated). A regulated nontidal wetland in excass of an acre in area was cleared, grubbed, and graded
without having permit approval. Imparted dirt has been brought onto site and spread in the regulated non-idal wetland

area. All site work/disturbance in the 100-yesr floodplain, non-tidal wetlands, and non-tidal wetiends buffer arees was
conducted without required authorization. .

YOU ARE HEREBY ADVISED THAT THE FOLLO\MNG CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ARE NEEDED. COMPLIANCE
WITH THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS CONTAINED HEREIN DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE DEPARTMENT FROM

IMPOSING FURTHER REQUIREMENTS. IN ADDITION, THE DEPARTMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO IMPOSE
SANCTIONS OR PENALTIES FOR THE UNDERLYING VIOLATION(S).

Have reguiated nontidal wetiands, nontidal wetland pulfers, and 100-year fioodplain delineated throughout the gite in
order to implement a site réstoration plan. Generate site restoretion plan by a qualified consultant and submit it for review
to the Maryland Depariment of the Environment Nontidal Wetlands and Waterway Division within 80 days. Restoration
plan should address bringing disturbad site back to original grade/elevations — to include stream channel, replanting site
with representative plant species that were removed during clearing/grading operation in conjunction with Maryland
National Capital Parks and Planning Commission's requirements, and the removal of tress piled up in the stream channel
from site clearing and grubbing operation, Also, remove imported dirt from site. No further work ia to be conducted in the
regulaled area until all violations have been resolved and all appropriate permits have been cbtained.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE DEPARTMENT SEEKING LEGAL SANCTIONS
AGAINST YOU, INCLUDING THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALITIES. CONTINUATION OF THE
VIOLATION(S) OR FAILURE TO TAKE THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE MAY RESULT IN
ADDITIONAL SANCTIONS OR PENALTIES FOR THE UNDERLYING VIOLATION(S).

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A HEARING BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATION AS A RESULT
OF THIS ORDER. IF YOU'WISH TO 8CHEDULE A HEARING ON THIS MATTER, THE ADMINISTRATION MUST BE
SO NOTIFIED IN WRITING WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS.

«| HEREBY ACKNOWLERGE RECIEPT OF THIS SITE COMPLAINT BY MY SIGNATURE, WHICH 1S NOT AN
ADMISSION OF GUILT.”
——LV1

PHONE: __ 39/ 468202

PERSON I8SUED TO:
ISSUED BY:

By

Inspecior Name

AUTHORIZED BY: Kendi P. Philbrick
Secretary
Deparment of the Environment =




Maryland Department of the Environment

Western Division - Hagerstown
33 West Franklin Street
‘ Suite 302
Hagerstown, MD 21740 !

Field Tnspection Report by: Rich Wolters
Permit / Approval Numbers:

Inspection Date:  4/7/2006

Facility Address: 17900 Trundie Road .

Dickerson,MD 20842
Site Name:  PAF 06.1090 17900 Trundle Site Status: Active - No work today
Road
Permit Type: Non-Tidal Wetlands Site Condition: Corrections needed
Contact(s):  Anthony Mereos,Owner Recommended Actlon: Continue routine investigation

. Evidence Collected:  VISUAL OBSERVATION
Inspection Reason: Follow-up(Non-Compliance) '

INSPECTION FINDINGS -

Inspection this date on subject site conducted as follow-up to a site meeting on 3/21/06 where the
sequence of operations for tree removal from the waterway was discussed. Currently, the majority of
all trees have been removed from the waterway and hauled off site. The access road was extended to
the existing silt fence along the west end of the site for access. Several wood chip piles have been
established throughout the tree removal area for final stabilization once operation has been

- completed. Al that remains to be removed from previously piled trees is stump and root material.
Mr. Mereos called and advised on 4/5/06 that the operator's equipment had broken down and that
the operator will be back in three to four days to complete the work. To complete this portion of the
site restoration work (tree removal from the waterway), remove remaining stump and root material
from the site, spreed wood chips over disturbed area from tree piling and removal operations, and
remove stone and filter fabric that was placed for site access, I will continue follow-up
investigations.

Inspector: 6? [/\}0‘%‘2, Received by:

Rich Wolters

Fonwee] Yo %—jlm?/ Merses STilot

K-

Copyright 19068,1890 Deta Dynamics . This is an svalusiion copy. Vish www.datadynamics.com for more information. For support
during evaluation pleass send amall 1o suppori@@datadynamics.com :
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Site photographs, June 28, 2006, M-NCPPC Environmental Planning,
Countywide Planning Division
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Josh Penn u g‘.ﬁv ,‘&‘, Tt :q-f-«wmf\j
Plan.ner . LE?’V "::?;ﬁﬁ frag P zaf e,ga; DE‘*J@& C}N
Environmental Planning

MNCPPC

I visited 17900 Trundle Road at 2:30pm. Upon arriving at the site I proceeded to take 35
various pictures of the area. Photos #1-#6 are an overlapping panorama of the site. The
Various pictures of forest with understory were taken just outside the clearing area
perpendicular to the site access driveway.

The included map shows where these pictures were taken:
Letter A indicates the point where photographs #1-11 were taken. The first six pictures
show an overlapping panorama view from the site entrance off of Trundle Road.

Letter B indicates the point where photographs #12-16 were taken. These pictures were
taken at the edge of the clearing beyond the property line.

Letter C indicates the area where photographs #17-24 were taken. These pictures were
take around an open wood chipped area.

Letter D indicates the area where photographs #25-29 were taken. These pictures were
taken following a curved line between a fallen trec and the stream.

Letter E indicates the area where photographs #30-32 were taken. These pictures were
taken following a line along the stream towards where the stream exits the property on
the southern side. :

Letter F indicates the area where photographs #33-35 were taken. These pictures were
taken from the interior of the site facing the access road to the property..

@,z/

P er
Environmental Planning
MNCPPC



17900 Trundle Road
from M-NCPPC GIS database
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